
 

Effective: January 14, 2021  
 

Monterey County Fire Training Officers Association 
2020 - 2021 Membership Roster 

 
2021: 
 
1. Daniel Gearhart  Seaside FD - Retired  Dan5221@sbcglobal.net 
2. Stewart Roth   PG&E    stewart.roth@pge.com 
3. Matthew Goodwin  MPC/CAL FIRE BEU  mpc.fire.logistics@gmail.com 
4. Jacobo Artiaga   Cal Fire – BEU   jacobo.artiaga@fire.ca.gov 
5. John Reed   Monterey County Regional jreedmc@gmail.com 
6. Carlos Vega   Greenfield FD   cvega@ci.greenfield.ca.us 
7. Brad Hinckley   Marina FD - Retired  boss0289@comcast.net 
8. Josh Buzzetta   Hollister FD   josh.buzzetta@hollister.ca.us 
9. Greg Greenlee   Monterey FD   greenlee@monterey.org 
10. Matt Harris   Big Sur Fire   mharris@bigsurfire.org 
11. Sarah McMenamy  Big Sur Fire   smcmenamy@bigsurfire.org 
12. Jeffrey Carmichael  Big Sur Fire   jcarmichael@bigsurfire.org 
13. Jon Knight   Big Sur Fire   jknight@bigsurfire.org 
14. Trey Kropp   Big Sur Fire   tkropp@bigsurfire.org 
15. Jeannie Alexander  Big Sur Fire   jalexander@bigsurfire.org 
16. Jack Lundgren   Marina FD   jlundgren@cityofmarina.org 
17. Michael Smith   Marina FD   msmith@cityofmarina.org 
18. Martha Karstens  Big Sur Fire – Formally mkarstens7800@gmail.com 
19. Keith Emery   Salinas FD   keithe@ci.salinas.ca.us 
20. Chris Knapp   Salinas FD   christkn@ci.salinas.ca.us 
21. Robert Marques  Salinas FD   robert.marques@ci.salinas.ca.us 
22. Dave Furey   Salinas FD   davidf@ci.salinas.ca.us 
23. Paul Fenwick   Salinas FD   paulf@ci.salinas.ca.us 
 
2020: 
 
24. Jesus Mendoza  North County Fire District jess.mendoza@ncfpd.org 
25. Clinton Tolle   Fort Hunter Liggett FD Clinton.w.tolle.civ@mail.mil 
26. Alfred Myers   Fort Hunter Liggett FD Alfred.myers1civ@mail.mil 
27. Paul Blaha   Seaside FD   pblaha@ci.seaside.ca.us 
28. Jason Black   Seaside FD   jblack@ci.seaside.ca.us 
29. Phil Rossi   Hollister FD   james.rossi@hollister.ca.us 
30. Jason Smith   Monterey FD   jsmith@monterey.org 
31. Tyler Keisling   Monterey FD   keisling@monterey.org 
32. Michael Callahan  Fort Hunter Liggett FD Michael.j.callahan91.civ@mail.mil 
33. Doug Dirksen   Salinas FD   douglasd@ci.salinas.ca.us 
34. Cary Lesch   Salinas FD   caryl@ci.salinas.ca.us 
35. Mark Gillman   Mission Trails ROP Fire mark.gilman@salinasuhsd.org 
36. Miles Schuler   Monterey County Regional mschuler@mcrfd.org 
37. Deano Lindsey   Monterey County Regional dlindsey@mcrfd.org 
38 Brian Nichols   CAL Fire BEU   brian.nichols@fire.ca.gov 
39. Joseph Tait   Salinas FD   joseph.tait@ci.salinas.ca.us 
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